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www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: Or2017-113

Type: Order Status: Passed

File created: 3/29/2017 In control: City Council
Final action: 3/29/2017

Title: Payment of various small claims

Sponsors: Burke, Edward M.

Indexes: Small Claims

Attachments: 1. Or2017-113.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
3/29/2017 City Council Passed Pass
3/28/2017 1 Committee on Finance Recommended to Pass

3/28/2017 1 Committee on Finance Direct Introduction

ORDERED, That the City Comptroller is authorized and directed to pay the following named
claimants the respective amounts set opposite their names, said amount to be paid in fiill and final
settlement of each claim on the date and location by type of claim as follows:

City Of Chicago

Journal Report for City Council GL
Claims

Location of Accident
Claimant Type Desc: Personal(9)
KORESSEL LINDSAY
Number Total of Split Claims. 1
Claimant Type Desc: Property(7)
BERTHA
PATRICIA
JEFF

PENG
Number 5

CALDERON MARIETTA
HESTER MACKIN RIEDEL WING

Total of Split Claims Claimant Type Desc: Vehicle(8)
1157 W NEWPORT AVE

Amount $300.75

3723 W 58TH PLACE 8155 S PEORIAST 7030 N OAKLEY 1130 E DUNDEE RD 2516 S. MARY St.
Amount $1,938.83
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CHICAGO

CHICAGO CHICAGO CHICAGO PALATINE CHICAGO

ILILILILIL

60657

60629 60620 60645 60074 60608

07/14/2016

08/22/2016 03/01/2015 11/22/2016 08/23/2016 02/05/2016

Claimant Claimant Claimant Claimant Claimant

$300 75 Claimant

$169 13 $210.00 $325 00 $1,039 70 $195.00

1157 W NEWPORT AVE

3723 W 58th PLACE 8155 S PEORIA ST 7030 N OAKLEY 1130 E DUNDEE RD 2516 S MARY ST.

AKINYEMI
ARTEAGA
BERENA
BOLDEN
BRENES
BREWER
BREWER
BROWN
BRUSKO

BRYANT
CASTILLO

COHEN
DAVIS
DOMAGALA
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DUKES

ELLIS

ERLEBACHER
ABIOLA

BLANCA

RICHMOND
TIFFANIE

FREDDY

PATRICIA

PATRICIA

RONALD

JOSEPH

SHANTAE

JESUS

DOREEN

DEILA

DOREEN

HURON

ALICIA

STEVEN

7636 N GREENVIEW
2955 N AUSTIN

1773 DEFOREST LANE
2312 E 70th ST

6005 S TALMAN AVE
ONE GEICO CENTER
ONEGEICO CENTER
2816 W 82nd St

643 LAKE RIDGE DR
4424 W WILCOX ST
5310 S NATCHEZ

21 E HURON

2322 E 69TH STREET
14404 Etchingham
1300 S TROY ST
8851 S BLACKSTONE AVE
641 WEST WILLOW ST
CHICAGO

CHICAGO

HANOVER PARK
CHICAGO

CHICAGO

MACON

MACON

CHICAGO

SOUTH ELGIN
CHICAGO

CHICAGO

CHICAGO

CHICAGO
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Lockport

CHICAGO
CHICAGO
CHICAGO

60626
60634
60133
60649
60629
31295

31295
606522702

60177
60624
60638
60611
60649
60441
60623
60619
60614

05/08/2016 05/28/2016 08/05/2016 12/24/2016 01/08/2016 06/20/2015 06/20/2015 01/18/2017 05/13/2016 07/06/2016 11/11/2016 01/24/2017 06/25/2016 12/03/2015

12/09/2015 05/16/2016 05/12/2016
$147.51 $746.25 $348 24
$16.80 $266 00
$94 07 $244.00 $415.18 $108.50
$60.80 $1,582.37 $179.28
$44.48
$8290 $157.63 $331.50

Claimant Claimant Claimant Claimant Claimant Claimant
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
Claimant

Claimant

$86 17
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Claimant
Claimant
Claimant
Claimant
Claimant
Claimant
Claimant

Claimant

470 N LAKE SHORE DR. 4800 W GRAND 2498 W GRAND AVE 7500 S STONY ISLAND 5019 S WESTERN 1071-1099 E 130TH STREET 1071-1099 E 130TH STREET
8109 S WESTERN AVE 5400 N AVONDALE 4500 W JACKSON 3047 W 21 ST 3042 W PETERSON 6700 S OGLESBY 2237 E103ST 2247 E103RDST 6258 S COTTAGE

GROVE 200 N LAKE SHORE

City Of Chicago - Confidential

Last Name
ESMANE

FERNANDEZ
FINUCANE
FOGEL
FRAGAKIS
GARCIA
GILLIAM
GONZALEZ

GRADY
GREGGIO

HAHL
HEEKWAN
HOLMES
HORVATH
HUGHES
IVERS
JONES
JONES
KALTENBRONN
KHAWAJA
KINI
KIRBY

KLEINMAN
KNIPSTEIN

KOESTER
KURTZ

LANGLEY
LAZARO

LEE - PALMER
LEWITKE
LITTLE
LUZADDER

MCGEE
First Name

MAYREN
OSCAR
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SHANNON
BENJAMIN
KATHRYN
SARAH
YVETTE
CRUZ
ROBERT
MARIA
LISA

YANG
KELVIN
DEBORAH
KATHLEEN
WILLIAM
MARK
KATRINA
KIRK
AWAIS
MAZI
RYNE
HERSHEL
CHRISTOPHER
MARGARET
PATRICK
KEITH
ANAHY
PATRICK
MATTHEW
CALEB
MONTE

TAIRANCE
Address

4917 W. LAWRENCE AVE
1108 W 143RD ST

2026 N BISSELL ST

2468 N ALBANY AVE

4949 N HOYNE AVE
10606S KEELER

9617 S. EMERALD

261 PAMELA AVE

880 N HAMILTON COURT
9635 BAYVIEW DR

6448 W 28 ST.

3233 S. CLAREMONT AVE
2654 WEST WILCOX STREET
11246 CEDARWOOD CT
3511 HARRISON AVE
9100 CALERA DRIVE

1709 W SCHOOL

423 BRASSIE LANE
663 WEST BARRY AVE, UNIT 3A
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1543 W OAKMONT ROAD
2642 N BURLING ST

1001 W 15th ST.

2916 WEST ESTES AVE
4745 N. ARTESIAN AVE
3740 SCHOOL ST

1045 S. SECOND AVE

101 QUAIL COURT
5416 S CALIFORNIA AVE

11310 S. HERMOSAAVE
3755 N.CHRISTIANA AVE
3432 N. LOWELL AVE
3531 N PAULINA ST

8130 S CAMPBELL
City

CHICAGO
EAST CHICAGO
CHICAGO
CHICAGO
CHICAGO

OAK LAWN
CHICAGO

SAN JOSE
PALATINE
YPSILANTI

BERWYN
CHICAGO

CHICAGO
FRANKFORT
BROOKFIELD
AUSTIN
CHICAGO
UNIVERSITY
CHICAGO
HOFFMAN
CHICAGO
CHICAGO
CHICAGO
CHICAGO

EDEN
DES PLAINES

CAPAC

CHICAGO
CHICAGO
CHICAGO
CHICAGO
CHICAGO

CHICAGO
State
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L
Zip Code

60630 46312 60614 60647 60625 60453 60628 95116 60067 48197 60402 60608 60612 60423 60513 78735 60657 60484

60657 60169 60614 60608 60645 60610 14057 60016 48014 60632 60643 60618 60641 60657 60652
DOL

10/06/2016 08/29/2016 11/09/2016 06/10/2016 04/08/2016 10/09/2016 05/03/2016 06/20/2016 07/26/2015 01/03/2016 12/09/2016 01/07/2016 07/08/2015 01/04/2016
09/07/2016 05/21/2016 02/18/2014 12/05/2015 08/07/2015 10/01/2016 04/06/2016 07/29/2016 06/14/2016 04/01/2016 10/11/2016 04/27/2015 03/03/2016 03/11/2016

01/26/2017 11/12/2016 08/14/2016 12/29/2015 08/08/2015
Total Paid

$232 76 51,387.67 5158 77 5186.50 S296.53 5404 11 5130 02 $702.70 S248.33 5109 83
536 00 S152 58 5300.94
512.96 5286 63 5234.38
$72.38 $424.51 $445.42 $194 50 $280.57 $122 23
$55 36 $112 00 $133 03 $153 21 $235.26 $959 53
$88.44 $163 09 $207.40

$58.27 $524 99
Payee

Claimant
Claimant
Claimant
Claimant
Claimant
Claimant
Claimant
Claimant
Claimant
Claimant
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Claimant
Claimant
Claimant
Claimant
Claimant
Claimant
Claimant
Claimant
Claimant
Claimant
Claimant
Claimant
Claimant

Claimant
Claimant
Claimant
Claimant.
Claimant
Claimant
Claimant
Claimant
Claimant
Claimant
Location of Accident

500 N LAKE SHORE DRIVE
3799 N LAKESHORE DR
1418 N MAGNOLIA AVE
2455 W GRAND AVE
3628 N WESTERN AVE
2400 W 103RD ST.

49 W 59TH

100 N COLUMBUS

1500 S LAKE SHORE DRIVE
2860 N KIMBALL AVE

1S SARAMENTO

3240 S CLAREMONT AVE
1248 N MASSASOIT

476 N COLUMBUS DR
1400 N MAGNOLIA

116 W JACKSON BLVD
2659 N ASHLAND

6600 S WENTWORTH
1710WERIE

3801 W PETERSON AVE
2100 W DIVERSEY

1416 W Pratt

6238 N NAGLE AVE

3601 W FOSTER AVE
500 S DEARBORN

N CENTRAL AVE & W
3556 N HERMITAGE
3310 W55TH ST

3150 W79TH ST.

4025 N RAVENWOOD AVE
3659 W ADDISON

3000 N. Ashland
W 61st @ LANGLEY
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m City Of Chicago - Confidential
Last Name

MENA
MILES
MOORE
NUSS
OTOOLE
PATE
PEARSON
PEARSON
PERRONE
PORTER
RANDELL
RIOS
RUBIN
RUCKER
RYAN
SAHLINS
SAUCEDO
SHANAHAN
SHENG
SHENG
SOLIS
SPENCER
SUMMAR
TAYLOR
TLOCZEK
VILLA
VLASAK
WAGNER
WALKER
WALSH
WALSH
WALTHALL

WRIGHT
First Name

PABLO
DESSIE
JAMIE
ANGELA
SAMANTHA
EDWARD
ANITA
ANITA
ANTOINETTE
LAMAR
HERMAN
ERIC
STEVE
CELESTE
PATRICK
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JANE
EDUARDO
PATRICK
YAN

YAN
JAIME
CORNELIUS
TODD
CHRISTINE
KEVIN
EDGAR
ROBERT
MARISSA
MYRNA
JAMES
JAMES
MARKUS

SHARON
Address

425 W GRANT PL. 12005 S EGGLESTON AVE 22W658 ELMWOOD DRIVE 1725 BRUMMELST 1743 W. Barry Ave 155 N HARBOR DR # 2705 2992 BLANCHARD LANE
2992 BLANCHARD LANE 5915 N VIRGINIA 7442 S LUELLAAVE 7312 S. BENNETT AVE 5344 S MAPLEWOOD AVE 8304 TRUMBULL 6312 W HOLBROOKST. 1001

GREEN BAY ROAD 270 E PEARSON STREET 4247 S. MAPLEWOOD AVE 2220 W WINONA ST 16904 OAK PARK AVE 16904 OAK PARK AVE 4016 N PARKSIDE AVE
8246 SOUTH PAXTON AVE 7219 W OLIVE AVE 12745 S LOWE AVE 6153 S NARRAGANSETT 4245 S LANGLEY AVE 3610 S SANGAMON ST. 5221 N NEW ENGLAND

5927 S. ADA St. 8411 S. SCOTTDALE 8411 S. SCOTTDALE 1536 W 123RD ST 7447 S SOUTH SHORE DR

City
CHICAGO
CHICAGO
GLEN ELLYN
EVANSTON
CHICAGO

CHICAGO
WEST CHICAGO

WEST CHICAGO
CHICAGO
CHICAGO
CHICAGO
CHICAGO

SKOKIE
CHICAGO

WINNETKA
CHICAGO
CHICAGO
CHICAGO
TINLEY PARK

TINLEY PARK
CHICAGO

CHICAGO
CHICAGO
CHICAGO
CHICAGO
CHICAGO
CHICAGO
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CHICAGO
CHICAGO
CHICAGO
CHICAGO
CHICAGO

CHICAGO

Zip Code
DOL
Payee

60614
60628
60137
60202
60657
60601
60185
60185
60659
60649
60649
60632
60076
60646
60093
60611
60632
60625
60477
60477
60634
60617
60631
606287017
60638
60653
60609
60656
60636
60652
60652
60643
60649

Total Paid

Location of Accident
2627 N WESTERN AVE 9500 S COTTAGE GROVE 2912 N ASHLAND AVE 2800 N LAKE SHORE DR 2355 W. ADDISON ST 340 N RANDOLPH 3690 W ADDISON 3690 W
ADDISON 3700 W PETERSON 170 W ROOSEVELT ROAD 7530 S STONY ISLAND 2516 S BLUE ISLAND AVE 5157 N FRANCISCO 6207 N MILWAUKEE AVE 6171 N

SHERIDAN 700 N FAIRBANKS CT 4247 S MAPLEWOOD AVE 4750 N CLARENDON AVE 217 W25TH PL 217 W25TH PL 4016 N parkside 1232 E76TH ST 6262 N CLARK
ST 11116 S MICHIGAN 1801 S ASHLAND AVENUE 6816 W GRAND 600 W TAYLOR ST 3443 W ADDISON 5900 S WASHTENAW 8540 S PULASKI 8540 S PULASKI 7851

S KEDZIE 2400 E 82ND ST

06/25/2015
12/28/2015
01/03/2016
05/17/2016
05/25/2016
07/21/2015
12/27/2015
12/27/2015
05/27/2016
01/11/2017
12/27/2016
07/04/2015
01/20/2016
06/11/2016
05/31/2016
01/22/2017
10/17/2016
05/16/2016
03/10/2016
03/10/2016
08/07/2015
05/04/2015
12/19/2015
05/02/2016
01/09/2016
12/16/2015
07/13/2015
08/18/2016
02/04/2016
04/21/2016
04/21/2016
12/09/2016
04/09/2015

$178 57
$52 34
$494 31
$303.39
$48 59
$476.89
$128.20
$200 00
$183.01
$1,059 19
$748.41
$67 20
$89 25
$199.72
$217.85
$224.13
$1,308.61
$210.79
$710.28
$150.00
$74 03
$407.90
$214 60
$391.41
$111.89
$277.76
$638.30
$157.42
$81.50
$50.00
$70.00
$207.00
$208.76

Claimant
Claimant
Claimant
Claimant
Claimant
Claimant
Claimant
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
Claimant
Claimant
Claimant
Claimant
Claimant
Claimant
Claimant
Claimant
Claimant
Claimant
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
Claimant
Claimant
Claimant
Claimant
Claimant
Claimant
Claimant
Claimant
Claimant
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
Claimant
Claimant

Claimant
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City Of Chicago - Confidential

Last Name

WYATT ZAVALA
First Name

TODD STEVEN
Address

4120 W GLENLAKE 8436 W 107TH ST 1525 FELDING DR
City

CHICAGO PALOS HILLS GLENVIEW

State

IL IL IL

Zip Code

60646 60465 60026

DOL

01/13/2017 02/01/2016 05/17/2016
Payee
Total Paid

$90.24 Claimant 5155.54 Claimant 5542 19 Claimant
Location of Accident

3640 W PETERSON AVE 1030 S TILDEN ST 2 W TERMINAL

Number Total of Split Claims. 86
Number Total of Split Claims: 92
Amount 524,751 85
Amount 526,991 43
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City Of Chicago - Confidential

Chicago, A\;QI-h To the President and

Member of the City Council:

Your Committee on Finance, having had under consideration an order authorizing the
paympt of various small claims against the Gty of Chicago.

having had the same under advisement, begs leave to report and recommend that Your Honorable
Body pass the proposed order transmitted herewith.

This recommendation was concurred in by Aviva voce vote of the)
member of the committee (with dissenting vote(s)). '

Respectfully submitted.
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(Signe , A
Chairman
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